AEROSPACE, DEFENSE & MARINE  /// K1K HIGH-VOLTAGE CONTACTOR
KILOVAC K1K
HIGH-VOLTAGE CONTACTOR
HIGH PERFORMANCE IN A COMPACT, LIGHTWEIGHT,
HERMETICALLY SEALED CONTACTOR DESIGNED FOR UP TO
1000 V/1000 A IN HARSH ENVIRONMENTS
CAPABLE
• Handles up to 1000 A/1000 V

Operate Bounce (Typ.): 5 ms
Release (Typ.): 8 ms
Part Numbering System
BRAND
K   KILOVAC
BASIC RATING
1K   1000 V/1000 A
SIZE
06 Size 06 (EV202 Package)
CONFIGURATION
X  Form X, Normally Open
H  Form X, Normally Open w/SPST-NO Aux
COIL VOLTAGE
012E  12 V Coil Economized
024E  24 V Coil Economized
COIL LEAD LENGTH
A  15-inch coil leads
CONTACT TERMINATION
F  Finned Heat Sink Bus Bar (Nickel-Plated Aluminum)
G  Flat Bus Bar (Nickel-Plated Copper)
H  4X 1/4-20 UNC Female Threads, .187" deep. (2)
MOUNTING
A  Bottom Mount
(2) User furnished bus bar must be equivalent to 4X 4/0 conductor. Torque to 45-55 in-lbs. per connection (5.1 – 6.2 NM)
K 1K 06 X 024E A F A
AEROSPACE, DEFENSE & MARINE  /// K1K HIGH-VOLTAGE CONTACTOR
PAGE 3
te.com/k1k
AMP, AGASTAT, CII, DEUTSCH, HARTMAN, KILOVAC, MICRODOT, NANONICS, POLAMCO, Raychem, SEACON,
TE, TE Connectivity and the TE connectivity (logo) are trademarks of TE Connectivity. Other products, logos, and
company names mentioned herein may be trademarks of their respective owners.
The information given herein, including drawings, illustrations and schematics which are intended for illustration
purposes only, is believed to be reliable. However, TE Connectivity makes no warranties as to its accuracy or
completeness and disclaims any liability in connection with its use. TE Connectivity‘s obligations shall only be
as set forth in TE Connectivity‘s Standard Terms and Conditions of Sale for this product and in no case will
TE Connectivity be liable for any incidental, indirect or consequential damages arising out of the sale, resale,
use or misuse of the product. Users of TE Connectivity products should make their own evaluation to determine
the suitability of each such product for the specific application.
© 2020�TE Connectivity �All Rights Reserved.
1-1773903-9��07/20 ��
AEROSPACE, DEFENSE & MARINE  /// K1K HIGH-VOLTAGE CONTACTOR
Connect With Us
We make it easy to connect with our experts and are ready to provide all the support you need.
Visit te.com/support to chat with a Product Information Specialist.
TE Connectivity
Aerospace, Defense & Marine
2900 Fulling Mill Road
Middletown, PA 17057
KILOVAC K1K HIGH-VOLTAGE
CONTACTOR